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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
              Pueblo Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 04/08/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Run Varsity (A) 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1   101 Aspen Busby                8 Akimel A-Al        10:06.6  6:45  
    2    2   153 Paige Buckley              7 Aprende            10:20.2  6:54  
    3    3   164 Emma Weaver                7 Aprende            10:20.6  6:54  
    4    4   156 Sloan Guess                8 Aprende            10:23.2  6:56  
    5    5   129 Teegan Kelly               6 Altadena           10:27.3  6:59  
    6    6   154 Danielle Fulton            7 Aprende            10:33.4  7:03  
    7    7   202 Anya Halton                7 Kyrene             10:37.7  7:06  
    8    8   138 Ava Withem                 7 Altadena           10:43.9  7:10  
    9    9   108 Brooklyn Renda             8 Akimel A-Al        10:45.8  7:11  
   10   10   127 Payton Eden                8 Altadena           11:01.8  7:22  
   11   11   159 Kylee Jacobs               7 Aprende            11:19.8  7:34  
   12        230 Penelope Williams          7 Pueblo             11:23.8  7:36  
   13   12   197 Elisa Costales             8 Kyrene             11:35.6  7:44  
   14   13   160 Melanie Lindinstruth       7 Aprende            11:37.6  7:46  
   15        174 Hayden Broughton           7 Centennial         11:41.8  7:48  
   16   14   131 Lydia Leeman               6 Altadena           11:48.9  7:53  
   17   15   102 Alexis Calcote             6 Akimel A-Al        12:00.7  8:01  
   18   16   205 Giulana Tucker             7 Kyrene             12:01.6  8:01  
   19   17   105 Kelly Moore                7 Akimel A-Al        12:12.1  8:09  
   20   18   125 Keira Akerson              6 Altadena           12:13.7  8:10  
   21   19   204 Aliyah Moreno              6 Kyrene             12:14.5  8:10  
   22   20   206 Reese Wilbricht            6 Kyrene             12:16.3  8:11  
   23   21   136 Ava Shepard                6 Altadena           12:18.4  8:13  
   24        179 Savannah Porter            7 Centennial         12:33.0  8:22  
   25   22   104 Abby Fedyski               7 Akimel A-Al        12:34.8  8:24  
   26   23   110 Jasmine Valenzuela         8 Akimel A-Al        13:15.3  8:51  
   27        178 Addison Mullen             8 Centennial         14:12.4  9:29  
   28   24   200 Hannah Garcia              8 Kyrene             14:19.0  9:33  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
              Pueblo Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 04/08/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    26  Aprende                     (  10:35.5    52:57.2   0:59.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2    153 Paige Buckley           7   10:20.2 
  2      3    164 Emma Weaver             7   10:20.6 
  3      4    156 Sloan Guess             8   10:23.2 
  4      6    154 Danielle Fulton         7   10:33.4 
  5     11    159 Kylee Jacobs            7   11:19.8 
  6   ( 13)   160 Melanie Lindinstruth    7   11:37.6 
 
  2.    55  Altadena                    (  11:15.2    56:15.6   1:46.4) 
========================================== 
  1      5    129 Teegan Kelly            6   10:27.3 
  2      8    138 Ava Withem              7   10:43.9 
  3     10    127 Payton Eden             8   11:01.8 
  4     14    131 Lydia Leeman            6   11:48.9 
  5     18    125 Keira Akerson           6   12:13.7 
  6   ( 21)   136 Ava Shepard             6   12:18.4 
 
  3.    64  Akimel A-Al                 (  11:32.0    57:40.0   2:28.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1    101 Aspen Busby             8   10:06.6 
  2      9    108 Brooklyn Renda          8   10:45.8 
  3     15    102 Alexis Calcote          6   12:00.7 
  4     17    105 Kelly Moore             7   12:12.1 
  5     22    104 Abby Fedyski            7   12:34.8 
  6   ( 23)   110 Jasmine Valenzuela      8   13:15.3 
 
  4.    74  Kyrene                      (  11:45.2    58:45.7   1:38.6) 
========================================== 
  1      7    202 Anya Halton             7   10:37.7 
  2     12    197 Elisa Costales          8   11:35.6 
  3     16    205 Giulana Tucker          7   12:01.6 
  4     19    204 Aliyah Moreno           6   12:14.5 
  5     20    206 Reese Wilbricht         6   12:16.3 
  6   ( 24)   200 Hannah Garcia           8   14:19.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Pueblo                      
           230 Penelope Williams  7 
 
Centennial                  
           174 Hayden Broughton  7,   179 Savannah Porter  7,   178 Addison Mullen  8 
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
              Pueblo Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 04/08/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 1.5 Mile Run Varsity (A) 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1   188 Kyle Ensley                8 Centennial          9:01.8  6:02  
    2        236 Josh Wiesner               7 Pueblo              9:02.4  6:02  
    3    2   150 Levi Shoemaker             8 Altadena            9:23.1  6:16  
    4    3   217 Jadiieen Rubi              8 Kyrene              9:30.1  6:21  
    5    4   143 Michael Hallenbeck         7 Altadena            9:34.8  6:24  
    6    5   167 Wyatt Goyette              7 Aprende             9:39.9  6:27  
    7    6   183 Nathan Brayden             6 Centennial          9:43.2  6:29  
    8    7   144 Alex Hammond               7 Altadena            9:51.9  6:35  
    9    8   151 Cody Sigerud               7 Altadena            9:55.1  6:37  
   10    9   165 Jack Black Feather         7 Aprende             9:58.3  6:39  
   11   10   212 Brayden Johnson-Brown      8 Kyrene             10:10.9  6:48  
   12   11   169 James McGuire              8 Aprende            10:12.4  6:49  
   13        237 Greg Zabor                 7 Pueblo             10:18.8  6:53  
   14   12   170 Ryan McVaugh               8 Aprende            10:20.3  6:54  
   15   13   142 Richard Garibay            8 Altadena           10:20.9  6:54  
   16   14   149 Lincoln Powell             6 Altadena           10:21.9  6:55  
   17        234 Julian Rodriguez           8 Pueblo             10:23.5  6:56  
   18   15   168 Charlie Hammer             7 Aprende            10:38.1  7:06  
   19   16   117 Damien Mullins             6 Akimel A-Al        10:44.8  7:10  
   20   17   139 Hudson Droz                7 Altadena           10:46.8  7:12  
   21   18   118 Maldonado Niko             7 Akimel A-Al        10:49.7  7:14  
   22   19   119 Ryder Noche                6 Akimel A-Al        10:58.6  7:20  
   23   20   116 Jordan Mosley              8 Akimel A-Al        11:06.2  7:25  
   24   21   113 Caden Leonard              7 Akimel A-Al        11:09.8  7:27  
   25   22   120 Nicolas Raymundo           7 Akimel A-Al        11:17.9  7:32  
   26   23   115 Carter Moore               7 Akimel A-Al        11:18.7  7:33  
   27   24   210 Colin Duffy                6 Kyrene             11:21.9  7:35  
   28   25   184 David Celestino            7 Centennial         11:32.4  7:42  
   29   26   220 Blake Yosowitz             7 Kyrene             11:39.9  7:47  
   30   27   166 Alex Buckley               7 Aprende            11:50.8  7:54  
   31   28   219 Ethan Windsor              6 Kyrene             12:36.3  8:25  
   32   29   211 Colton Johnson             6 Kyrene             12:39.2  8:27  
   33   30   186 Davin Davis                7 Centennial         13:15.3  8:51  
   34   31   191 Leandro Prieto             7 Centennial         13:17.0  8:52  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
              Pueblo Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 04/08/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    34  Altadena                    (   9:49.2    49:05.8   0:57.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2    150 Levi Shoemaker          8    9:23.1 
  2      4    143 Michael Hallenbeck      7    9:34.8 
  3      7    144 Alex Hammond            7    9:51.9 
  4      8    151 Cody Sigerud            7    9:55.1 
  5     13    142 Richard Garibay         8   10:20.9 
  6   ( 14)   149 Lincoln Powell          6   10:21.9 
  7   ( 17)   139 Hudson Droz             7   10:46.8 
 
  2.    52  Aprende                     (  10:09.8    50:49.0   0:58.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5    167 Wyatt Goyette           7    9:39.9 
  2      9    165 Jack Black Feather      7    9:58.3 
  3     11    169 James McGuire           8   10:12.4 
  4     12    170 Ryan McVaugh            8   10:20.3 
  5     15    168 Charlie Hammer          7   10:38.1 
  6   ( 27)   166 Alex Buckley            7   11:50.8 
 
  3.    91  Kyrene                      (  11:03.9    55:19.1   3:06.2) 
========================================== 
  1      3    217 Jadiieen Rubi           8    9:30.1 
  2     10    212 Brayden Johnson-Brown   8   10:10.9 
  3     24    210 Colin Duffy             6   11:21.9 
  4     26    220 Blake Yosowitz          7   11:39.9 
  5     28    219 Ethan Windsor           6   12:36.3 
  6   ( 29)   211 Colton Johnson          6   12:39.2 
 
  4.    93  Centennial                  (  11:22.0    56:49.7   4:15.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1    188 Kyle Ensley             8    9:01.8 
  2      6    183 Nathan Brayden          6    9:43.2 
  3     25    184 David Celestino         7   11:32.4 
  4     30    186 Davin Davis             7   13:15.3 
  5     31    191 Leandro Prieto          7   13:17.0 
 
  5.    94  Akimel A-Al                 (  10:57.9    54:49.1   0:25.0) 
========================================== 
  1     16    117 Damien Mullins          6   10:44.8 
  2     18    118 Maldonado Niko          7   10:49.7 
  3     19    119 Ryder Noche             6   10:58.6 
  4     20    116 Jordan Mosley           8   11:06.2 
  5     21    113 Caden Leonard           7   11:09.8 
  6   ( 22)   120 Nicolas Raymundo        7   11:17.9 
  7   ( 23)   115 Carter Moore            7   11:18.7 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Pueblo                      
           236 Josh Wiesner  7,   237 Greg Zabor  7,   234 Julian Rodriguez  8 
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
              Pueblo Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 04/08/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JV (B) 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1   226 Miranda Tiko               7 Kyrene Trdtnl      12:19.5  8:13  
    2    2   158 Aubrianna Horton           7 Aprende            12:22.2  8:15  
    3    3   133 Sophia Ramirez             6 Altadena           13:20.4  8:54  
    4    4   132 Olivia Nichols             8 Altadena           13:21.4  8:55  
    5    5   221 Kaylee Estes               6 Kyrene Trdtnl      13:25.0  8:57  
    6    6   225 Monique Perez              6 Kyrene Trdtnl      13:49.5  9:13  
    7        177 Caitlyn Montague           6 Centennial         13:59.7  9:20  
    8    7   161 Kelsey Oakson              6 Aprende            14:02.2  9:22  
    9        195 Mya Armijo                 6 Kyrene             14:05.3  9:24  
   10        203 Lulu Melanda               6 Kyrene             14:07.9  9:26  
   11    8   137 Olivia Uram                7 Altadena           14:10.1  9:27  
   12        201 Sophia Garcia              7 Kyrene             14:13.7  9:30  
   13    9   162 Chloe G Roth               7 Aprende            14:28.0  9:39  
   14        107 Brittany Reidhead          8 Akimel A-Al        15:23.1 10:16  
   15        109 Bailey Strauss             6 Akimel A-Al        15:33.6 10:23  
   16   10   128 Savana Grant               7 Altadena           15:47.0 10:32  
   17   11   126 Aryela Day                 6 Altadena           15:49.0 10:33  
   18   12   223 Kaitlyn Holowinski         6 Kyrene Trdtnl      16:09.9 10:47  
   19        172 Kaelyn Albrechten          7 Centennial         16:10.6 10:48  
   20        180 Aubrey Roman               8 Centennial         17:02.1 11:22  
   21   13   224 Sophia Mihalopoulos        6 Kyrene Trdtnl      17:35.4 11:44  
   22   14   135 Keegan Schliem             6 Altadena           17:43.9 11:50  
   23   15   157 Hayden Guy                 6 Aprende            17:50.2 11:54  
   24        103 Arianna Drown              6 Akimel A-Al        17:53.3 11:56  
   25   16   222 Alexis Hoiby               6 Kyrene Trdtnl      18:10.3 12:07  
   26   17   155 Tessa Garza                6 Aprende            18:21.0 12:14  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
              Pueblo Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 04/08/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    36  Altadena                    (  14:29.6  1:12:27.9   2:28.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3    133 Sophia Ramirez          6   13:20.4 
  2      4    132 Olivia Nichols          8   13:21.4 
  3      8    137 Olivia Uram             7   14:10.1 
  4     10    128 Savana Grant            7   15:47.0 
  5     11    126 Aryela Day              6   15:49.0 
  6   ( 14)   135 Keegan Schliem          6   17:43.9 
 
  2.    37  Kyrene Traditional Academy  (  14:39.9  1:13:19.3   5:15.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1    226 Miranda Tiko            7   12:19.5 
  2      5    221 Kaylee Estes            6   13:25.0 
  3      6    225 Monique Perez           6   13:49.5 
  4     12    223 Kaitlyn Holowinski      6   16:09.9 
  5     13    224 Sophia Mihalopoulos     6   17:35.4 
  6   ( 16)   222 Alexis Hoiby            6   18:10.3 
 
  3.    50  Aprende                     (  15:24.8  1:17:03.6   5:58.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2    158 Aubrianna Horton        7   12:22.2 
  2      7    161 Kelsey Oakson           6   14:02.2 
  3      9    162 Chloe G Roth            7   14:28.0 
  4     15    157 Hayden Guy              6   17:50.2 
  5     17    155 Tessa Garza             6   18:21.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Centennial                  
           177 Caitlyn Montague  6,   172 Kaelyn Albrechten  7,   180 Aubrey Roman  8 
 
Kyrene                      
           195 Mya Armijo  6,   203 Lulu Melanda  6,   201 Sophia Garcia  7 
 
Akimel A-Al                 
           107 Brittany Reidhead  8,   109 Bailey Strauss  6,   103 Arianna Drown  6 
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
              Pueblo Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 04/08/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JV (B) 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1   394 Carter Jacobson            7 Altadena           10:51.1  7:15  
    2        240 Tanner Bigham              6                    10:51.7  7:15  
    3    2   147 Jase Nacy                  6 Altadena           11:13.2  7:29  
    4    3   114 Luke Littlefield           6 Akimel A-Al        11:17.1  7:32  
    5    4   215 Bryson Peters              7 Kyrene             11:35.5  7:44  
    6        227 Ethan Gilby                7 Kyrene Trdtnl      11:37.7  7:46  
    7    5   141 Joseph Evans               7 Altadena           11:47.7  7:52  
    8    6   146 Trenton Klein              6 Altadena           11:48.8  7:53  
    9    7   395 Dylan Jones                7 Altadena           11:55.2  7:57  
   10    8   124 Keaton Whipple             8 Akimel A-Al        11:59.0  8:00  
   11    9   214 Parker Lewis               8 Kyrene             12:01.1  8:01  
   12        231 Luke Goslin                7 Pueblo             12:14.4  8:10  
   13   10   209 Colten Corr                6 Kyrene             12:22.2  8:15  
   14   11   398 Jonathon Watkins           8 Altadena           12:26.7  8:18  
   15   12   122 Owen Snedeker              7 Akimel A-Al        12:33.0  8:22  
   16        232 Gunnar Higgins             7 Pueblo             12:36.0  8:24  
   17   13   218 Owen Thies                 6 Kyrene             12:36.3  8:25  
   18   14   112 Jesse Hancock              6 Akimel A-Al        12:36.7  8:25  
   19        235 Johny Tran                 6 Pueblo             12:43.3  8:29  
   20        233 Trae Peters                7 Pueblo             12:46.0  8:31  
   21   15   399 Preston Worthen            6 Altadena           12:48.7  8:33  
   22   16   216 Beckett Rohrer             7 Kyrene             12:54.6  8:37  
   23   17   123 Cameron Whipple            7 Akimel A-Al        13:23.9  8:56  
   24   18   111 Luke Dombkowski            7 Akimel A-Al        13:24.6  8:57  
   25        397 Caycee Parks               6 Altadena           13:55.3  9:17  
   26        152 Spencer Vines              7 Altadena           13:58.2  9:19  
   27        229 Elijah Todacheene          7 Kyrene Trdtnl      13:59.4  9:20  
   28        396 Brody Keenan               6 Altadena           14:15.8  9:31  
   29        140 Matthew Elwell             7 Altadena           14:19.0  9:33  
   30        185 Darian Davis               6 Centennial         14:26.6  9:38  
   31   19   238 Ryder Ogburn               8 Akimel A-Al        14:47.2  9:52  
   32        192 Alexi Richardson           6 Centennial         15:06.3 10:05  
   33        187 Connor Duncan              6 Centennial         15:06.9 10:05  
   34        171 Marcus O'Bleness           7 Aprende            15:15.6 10:11  
   35   20   213 Ryan Lafave                7 Kyrene             16:08.2 10:46  
   36        239 Max Van Kanpen             6 Akimel A-Al        16:58.7 11:20  
   37        194 Ethan Thinn                7 Centennial         17:19.3 11:33  
   38        228 John Tebo                  6 Kyrene Trdtnl      18:22.7 12:16  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
              Pueblo Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 04/08/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    21  Altadena                    (  11:31.2    57:36.0   1:04.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1    394 Carter Jacobson         7   10:51.1 
  2      2    147 Jase Nacy               6   11:13.2 
  3      5    141 Joseph Evans            7   11:47.7 
  4      6    146 Trenton Klein           6   11:48.8 
  5      7    395 Dylan Jones             7   11:55.2 
  6   ( 11)   398 Jonathon Watkins        8   12:26.7 
  7   ( 15)   399 Preston Worthen         6   12:48.7 
 
  2.    52  Kyrene                      (  12:18.0  1:01:29.7   1:19.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4    215 Bryson Peters           7   11:35.5 
  2      9    214 Parker Lewis            8   12:01.1 
  3     10    209 Colten Corr             6   12:22.2 
  4     13    218 Owen Thies              6   12:36.3 
  5     16    216 Beckett Rohrer          7   12:54.6 
  6   ( 20)   213 Ryan Lafave             7   16:08.2 
 
  3.    54  Akimel A-Al                 (  12:22.0  1:01:49.7   2:06.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3    114 Luke Littlefield        6   11:17.1 
  2      8    124 Keaton Whipple          8   11:59.0 
  3     12    122 Owen Snedeker           7   12:33.0 
  4     14    112 Jesse Hancock           6   12:36.7 
  5     17    123 Cameron Whipple         7   13:23.9 
  6   ( 18)   111 Luke Dombkowski         7   13:24.6 
  7   ( 19)   238 Ryder Ogburn            8   14:47.2 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Kyrene Traditional Academy  
           227 Ethan Gilby  7,   229 Elijah Todacheene  7,   228 John Tebo  6 
 
Pueblo                      
           231 Luke Goslin  7,   232 Gunnar Higgins  7,   235 Johny Tran  6,   233 Trae 
Peters  7 
 
Centennial                  
           185 Darian Davis  6,   192 Alexi Richardson  6,   187 Connor Duncan  6,   194 
Ethan Thinn  7 
 
Aprende                     
           171 Marcus O'Bleness  7 
 


